DataLine
DataLine
HES Cabling System
s
www.hescs.com 85Connecting Networks.™
Grounding Kits
Lighting Modules
Plinths
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Qty
Voltage & Power
Consumption
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-07A01 Lighting Kit, manuel, with on/off switch 1 220Vac, 35W - -
C00-07B01 Lighting Kit, automatic, with on/off switch 1 220Vac, 35W Door switch -
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Qty Additional Items Included Notes
C00-06A01 Grounding kit for wall mounting cabinets. 1 Set - -
C00-06A02 Grounding kit for free standing cabinets. 1 Set - -
C00-06A03 Grounding kit for server cabinets. 1 Set - -
C00-06B01 19" Earthing Leads And Potential Equalisation Bar, 1 Set 2x15mm2, L=450mm, In=10kA -
C00-06B02 19" Earthing Leads And Potential Equalisation Bar, 1 Set 3x20mm2, L=1000mm, In=20kA VERTICALLY MOUNTED
C00-06B03 19" Earthing Leads And Potential Equalisation Bar, 1 Set 3x20mm2, L=1500mm, In=20kA VERTICALLY MOUNTED
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Suitable Cabinet Size
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-11A01 Plinth, 100 mm 600x600 mm - -
C00-11A02 Plinth, 100 mm 600x800 mm - -
C00-11A03 Plinth, 100 mm 800x800 mm - -
C00-11A04 Plinth, 100 mm 600x1000 mm - -
C00-11A05 Plinth, 100 mm 800x1000 mm - -